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PREMIER'S NOTICES 

8 February 2011 

LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER 

NOTICE 
BY 

THE PREMIER OF LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND INSTITUTIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 
6 OF 2005): RECOGNITION OF SENIOR TRADITIONAL LEADERS IN LIMPOPO 

I, Cassel Charlie Mathale recognise the following persons as Senior Traditional 

Leaders in terms of section 12 (1) (b) (i) of the Limpopo Traditional Leadership and 

Institutions Act, 2005 (Act No.6 of 2005): 

No. Names 

1 Shiviti Mkhacani Kenneth 
2 Chabalala Ishmael Chief 
3 Ratau Malakeng Ernest 

·4 Matlala Frank Shikoane 
1 

5 RadinQoana Sentsho Collenge 
i6 Davhana David Davhana 
17 Mugivhi Khuliso Goodwill 

8 Sinthumule Rudzani Harold 
9 . Mukhari Hlekani Samuel 

: 10 Kgaphota LeboQanQ GeorQe 
11 . Langa Kgabagare David 
12 i Nxumalo Busa Charles 

CASSEL MATHALE 
PREMIER: LIMPOPO 

Identity Number 

7004165990081 
7909185774085 

750908 5471 087 
8010055999081 

730503 5609 086 
4702105697087 

800721 5543 080 
660905 5733 085 
760907 5476 086 

730809 5855 086 
690625 5308 084 
7110145387080 

DATED AT POLOKWANE THIS THE 21 

Traditional Date of Recognition 
Community 
Shivit; 28 October 2010 
Homu 30 Aeril2008 

Ratau - Makgane 05 November 2008 
Bak0ne Ba Matlala 
Lehwelere 30 April 2008 
Roka Radingwana 15 April 2007 
Davhana 05 December 2007 

Hamutsha 12 November 2008 
Sinthumule 30 June 2010 
Elim - Shirley 30 June 2010 

Tau - Kgaphola 30 April 2008 
Mapela 06 November 2009 
Gidjana 30 June 2610 

DAY OF JANUARY 2011 

i 

I 

I 
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No.2 8 February 2011 

LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER 

NOTICE 
BY 

THE PREMIER OF LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND INSTITUTIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 
G OF 2005): RECOGNITION OF REGENTS IN LIMPOPO 

I. Cassel Charlie Mathale recognise the following persons as Regents in terms of 

section 14 (1) (b) (i) of the Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act, 2005 

(Act NO.6 of 2005): 

No NAME IDENTITY NUMBER TRADITIONAL DATE OF RECOGNITION i 

COMMUNITY 
I 1. Nchabeleng Maponye 

ry- MOhlala Gadifele Bridget 

3 Masemola Mmakgatle Lidia 

~ 
Thobejane Sepeke Victor 
Maserumule Makwetle 
Betty 
Ramokgopa Mamothibi 
Roselina 

: 7. Nkosi Thabsile Eunice 

I 

CASSEL MATHALE 
PREMIER: LIMPOPO 

7804160367080 

840625 1320 082 

6506120919089 

7108285630081 
8103031337086 

250821 0165080 

7412030867087 

DATED AT POLOKWANE THIS THE 21 

Tau- 12 November 2008 
NchabelenQ 
Tswako· i 05 November 2008 
Lekentle 
Mabooe-A- 25 April 2007 
Masemola 
Mafefe i05 December 2007 
Phokoane 16 January 2008 

Ramokgopa 06 November 2009 

Bengwenyama 26 August 2010 

I 
- Ya-
Maswazi 

DAY OF JANUARY 2011 
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8 February 2011 

LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER 

NOTICE 
BY 

THE PREMIER OF LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND INSTITUTIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 
6 OF 2005): REMOVAL OF SENIOR TRADITIONAL LEADER IN LIMPOPO 

I, Cassel Charlie Mathale hereby give notice, in terms of section 13 (3) (b) of the 

Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act No.6 of 2005), that the 

person below is removed from office as senior traditional leader: 

No. NAME IDENTITY TRADITIONAL I DATE OF REMOVAL 
I NUMBER COMMUNITY 

1. l Samuel Dickson Weller 2809145188084 Gidjana . 30 June 2010 
Nxumalo I 

~ 
PREMIER: LIMPOPO 

DATED AT POLOKWANE THIS THE 21 DAY OF JANUARY 2011 

I 
I 
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No.1 

PREMIERSKENNISGEWINGS 

8 Februarie 2011 

LIMPOPO PROVINSIALE ADMINISTRASIE 

KANTOOR VAN DIE PREMIER 

KENNISGEWING DEUR PREMIER 

L1MPOPOP TRADISIONELE LEIERSKAP EN INSTELLINGS WET, 2005 (WET NO.5 
VAN 2005): ERKENNING VAN SENIOR TRADISIONELE LEIERS IN LIMPOPO 

Ek. Cassel Mathale erken die volgende persone as Senior Tradisionele Leiers in terme 

van artikel 12(1)(b)(i) van die Limpopo Tradisionele Leierskap en Instellings Wet. 2005 

(Wet NO.5 van 2005): 

Nr. Naam 

. 1 Shiviti Mkhacani Kenneth 
j2 Chabalala Ishmael Chief 

3 Ratau Malakeng Ernest 

14 Matlala Frank Shikoane 

5 Radingoana Sentsho Collenge 
·6 . Davhana David Davhana 

7 Mugivhi Khuliso Goodwill 

:8 Sinthumule Rudzani Harold 
9 Mukhari Hlekani Samuel 

10 Kgal2hola Lebogang George 
11 LanQa KQabaQare David 
12 Nxumalo Busa Charles 

CASSEL MATHALE 
PREMIER: LIMPOPO 

Identifikasie Tradisionele Datum van 
Nommer Gemeenskap Erkenning 
7004165990081 Shiviti 28 Oktober 2010 
7909185774085 Homu 30A~if 2008 

750908 5471 087 Ratau • Mal<H,ane 05 November 2008 
8010055999081 : Bakone Ba Matlala 

i Lehwelere 30 Al2ril 2008 
730503 5609 086 Roka RadinQ..wana 15 .A.l2ril 2007 
4702105697087 Davhana 05 Desember 2007 

800721 5543 080 Hamutsha 12 November 2008 
660905 5733 085 . Sinthumule 30 Junie 2010 
760907 5476086 i Elim - Shirley 30 Junie 2010 

730809 5855 086 Tau - K9C!J)hola 30 AQriI 2008 
690625 5308 084 Mapela 06 November 2009 
7110145387080 I Gidjana 30 Junie 2010 

GEDATEER BY POLOKWANE OP HIERDIE 21 DAG VAN JANUARIE 2011. 

i 
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8 Februarie 2011 

LIMPOPO PROVINSIALE ADMINISTRASIE 

KANTOORVAN DIE PREMIER 

KENNISGEWING DEUR PREMIER 

LlMPOPOP TRADISIONELE LEIERSKAP EN INSTELLINGS WET, 2005 (WET NO.5 
VAN 2005): ERKENNING VAN REGENTES IN LIMPOPO 

Ek, Cassel Mathale erken die volgende persone as Regentes in terme van artikel 

14(1)(b)(i) van die Limpopo Tradisionele Leierskap en Instellings Wet, 2005 (Wet No.5 

van 2005): 

No NAAM 

1. Nchabeleng Maponye 

2. Mohlala Gadifele Bridget 

3. Masemola Mmakgatle Lidia 

.4. ThobejaneSepeke Victor 
i 5. Maserumule Makwetle 

Betty 
6. Ramokgopa Mamothibi 

Roselina 
7. Nkosi Thabsile Eunice 

CASSEL MATHALE 
PREMIER: LIMPOPO 

I IDENTIFIKASIE 
I NOMMER 

780416 0367 080 

• 840625 1320 082 

6506120919089 

7108285630081 
I 8103031337086 

I 250821 0165080 

7412030867087 

TRADISIONELE DATUM VAN ERKENING 
GEMEENSKAP 
Tau- : 12 November 2008 
Nchabeleng 
Tswako - 05 November 2008 
Lekentle 
Mabooe-A- 25 April 2007 

i Masemola 
Mafefe 05 Desember 2007 

I Phokoane 16 Januarie 2008 

Ramokgopa 06 November 2009 

Bengwenyama - 26 Augustus 2010 
Ya- Maswazi 

GEDATEER BY POLOKWANE OP HIERDIE 21 DAG VAN JANUARIE 2011. 
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No.3 8 Februarie 2011 

LIMPOPO PROVINSIALE ADMINISTRASIE 

KANTOOR VAN DIE PREMIER 

KENNISGEWING DEUR PREMIER 

LIMPOPOP TRADISIONELE LEIERSKAP EN INSTELLINGS WET, 2005 (WET NO.5 
VAN 2005): HERROEPING VAN SENIOR TRADISIONELE LEIER IN LIMPOPO 

Ek, Cassel Mathale herroep die volgende persone se aanstelling as Senior Tradisionele 

Leiers in terme van artikel 13(3) van die Limpopo Tradisionele Leierskap en Instellings 

Wet, 2005 (Wet No.5 van 2005): 

No NAAM 

1. Samuel Dickson Weller 
Nxumalo 

CASSEL MATHALE 
PREMIER: LIMPOPO 

IDENTIFIKASIE 
NOMMER 
2809145188084 

TRADISIONELE DATUM VAN 
GEMEENSKAP HERROEPING 
Gidjana 30 Junie 2010 

GEDATEER BY POLOKWANE OP HIERDIE 21 DAG VAN JANUARIE 2011. 
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8 February 2011 

UMBUSO WEPHROVINSI YELIMPOPO 

I-OF lSI lAKANDUNAKUlU 

ISAZISO 
SAKANDUNAKULU WELIMPOPO 

UMTHETHO WELIMPOPO WEZOBURHOll BENDABUKO NEENKHUNGO, KA-
2005 (UMTHETHO NOMBORO 6 KA-2005): UKWAMUKElWA KWAMAKHOSI 

ELIMPOPO 

Mina. u-Cassel Charlie Mathale ngamukela abantu abalandelako njengabaRholi 

abaKhulu beNdabuko ukuya ngokwesigaba 12 (1) (b) (i) somThetho weLimpopo 

wezobuRholi beNdabuko neenKhungo. ka-2005 (umThetho Nomboro 6 ka-2005): 

I Ino. I Amabizo 

• 1 Shiviti Mkhacani Kenneth 
2 Chabalala Ishmael Chief 

13 I Ratau Malakeng Ernest 

4 Matlala Frank Shikoane 

5 Radingoana Sentsho Collenge 
6 Davhana David Davhana 
7 Mugivhi Khuliso Goodwill 

·8 Sinthumule Rudzani Harold 
9 Mukhari Hlekani Samuel 

10 Kqaphola Leboganq George 
11 Langa Kgabagare David 
12 Nxumalo Busa Charles 

CASSEL MATHALE 
UNDUNAKULU: WELIMPOPO 

Inomboro ! Umphakathi I"anga lokwamukela 
kamazlsi wendabuko 
7004165990081 Shiviti 28 Oktoba 2010 
7909185774085 Homu . 30 Apreli 2008 

750908 5471 087 Ratau - Makgane 05 Novemba 2008 
801005 5999 081 • Bakone Ba Matlala 

Lehwelere I 30 Apreli 2008 
730503 5609 086 I Roka Radingwana 15 A(>I'eli 2007 
4702105697087 Davhana 05 Disemba 2007 
800721 5543 080 Hamutsha 12 Novemba 2008 
660905 5733 085 Sinthumule 30 Juni 2010 
760907 5476 086 : Elim Shirley 30 Juni 2010 

730809 5855 086 Tau - Kgaphola 30 Apreli 2008 
690625 5308 084 Mapela 06 Novemba 2009 
711014 5387 080 Gidjana 30 Juni 2010 

SITLIKITlElWE EPOLOKWANE NGAlELILANGA lAMHLAZI 21 JANABARI 2011 
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No.2 

UMBUSO WEPHROVINSI YELIMPOPO 

I*OFISI LAKANDUNAKULU 

ISAZISO 
SAKANDUNAKULU WELIMPOPO 

8 February 2011 

UMTHETHO WELIMPOPO WEZOBURHOLI BENDABUKO NEENKHUNGO, KA· 
2005 (UMTHETHO NOMBORO 6 KA-2005): UKWAMUKELWA KWAMABAMBELA 

ELIMPOPO 

Mina, u-Cassel Charlie Mathale ngamukela abantu abalandelako njengamaBambela 

ukuya ngokwesigaba 14 (1) (b) (i) somThetho weLimpopo wezobuRholi beNdabuko 

neenKhungo, ka-2005 (umThetho Nomboro 6 ka-2005): 

.INO. AMABIZO 

1. I Nchabeleng Maponye 

2. Mohlala Gadifele Bridget 

3. • Masemola Mmakgatie 
Lidia 

4. Thobejane Sepeke Victor 
5. Maserumule Makwetle 

Betty 
6. Ramokgopa Mamothibi 

Roselina 
7. Nkosi Thabsile Eunice 

CASSEL MATHALE 
UNDUNAKULU: WELIMPOPO 

INOMBORO 
KAMAZISI 
7804160367080 

840625 1320 062 

6506120919089 

7108285630081 
8103031337066 

250821 0165080 

. 7412030867087 

I 

.UMPHAKATHI ILANGA 
i WENDABUKO LOKWAMUKELA 

• Tau-
I Nchabeleng 

12 Novemba 2008 

Tswako- 05 Novemba 2008 
Lekentle 

• Mabooe-A- 25 Apreli 2007 
Masemola 
Mafefe 05 Disemba 2007 
Phokoane 16 Janabari 2008 

Ramokgopa I 06 Novemba 2009 

Bengwenyama 26 Arhostosi 2010 

• -Va 
• Maswazi 

SITLIKITLELWE EPOLOKWANE NGALELILANGA LAMHLAZI 21 JANABARI 2011 
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8 February 2011 

UMBUSO WEPHROVINSI YELIMPOPO 

I-OF lSI LAKANDUNAKULU 

ISAZISO 
SAKANDUNAKULU WELIMPOPO 

UMTHETHO WELIMPOPO WEZOBURHOLI BENDABUKO NEENKHUNGO, KA-
2005 (UMTHETHO NOMBORO 6 KA-2005): UKUSUSWA ESIKHUNDLENI 

KOMRHOLI OMKHULU WENDABUKO ELIMPOPO 

Mina, u-Cassel Charlie Mathale ngalokhu ngenza isaziso sokobana, ukuya 

ngokwesigaba 13 (3) (b) somThetho weLimpopo wezobuRholi beNdabuko 

neenKhungo, ka-2005 (umThetho Nomboro 6 ka-2005), umuntu wemininingwana 

enikelwe ngaphasi uyasuswa esikhundleni sakhe njengomrholi omkhulu wendabuko: 

. INO. IIBIZO 

1
1. 

1 ~~~~::~iCkson Weller 

CASSEL MATHALE 
UNDUNAKULU: WELIMPOPO 

KAMAZISI 
IINOMBORO 

12809145188084 

• UMPHAKATHI ILANGA 
WENDABUKO LOKUSUSWA 

ESIKHUNDLENI 
Gidjana 30 Fulwi 2010 

SITLIKITLELWE EPOLOKWANE NGALELILANGA LAMHLAZI 21 JANABARI 2011 
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T AOlO YA PROFENSE YA liMPOPO 

KANTORO YA TONAKGOlO 

TSEBISO 
KA 

TONAKGOlO YA LIMPOPO 

8 February 2011 

MOlAO WA SOETAPEL BJA SETO lE DINSITHUsENE WA 2005 (MOlAO 6 WA 
2005): TEMOGO YA SAETAPElE SA SETSO SA SAGOLO KA LIMPOPO 

Nna, Cassel Charlie Mathale bona batho bao ba latelago bjalo ka Baetapele ba Setso 

ba 8agolo go ya ka karolo 12 (1) (b) (I) ya Molao wa Boetapele bja Setso Ie 

Diinstitshusene wa Limpopo wa 2005 (Molao 6 wa 2005): 

No. Maina 

1 ' Shiviti Mkhacani Kenneth 
2 Chabalala Ishmael Chief 

:3 Ratau Malakeng Ernest 

4 MatJala Frank Shikoane 

5 Radingoana Senlsho Collenge 
6 Davhana David Davhana 
7 Mugivhi Khuliso Goodwill 

8 Sinlhumule Rudzani Harold 
9 Mukhari Hlekani Samuel 

10 Kgaphola Lebogang George 
11 LanQa Kgab'agare David 
12 Nxumalo Busa Charles 

CASSEL MATHALE 
TONAKGOLO: LIMPOPO 

Nomoro ya pasa 

7004165990081 
7909185774085 

750908 5471 087 : 
8010055999081 

730503 5609 086 
4702105697087 

800721 5543080 
660905 5733 085 
760907 5476 086 

730809 5855 086 
690625 5308 084 
7110145387080 

Setihaba Tiatiikgwedi ya 
temogo 

Shiviti 28 Okotoboro 2q 
Homu 30 APOrele 2008 

Ratau c Makgane 05 Nofemere 2008 
Bakone Ba Mallala 
Lehwelere 30 Aporele 2008 
Roka RadinQwana 15 Aporele 2007 
Davhana 05 Desemere 2007 

Hamutsha • 12 Nofemere 2008 
Sinthumule 30 Juni 2010 
Elim - Shirley 30 Juni 2010 

Tau - KQaphola 30 Aporele 2008 
Mapela 06 Nofemere 2009 
Gidjana 30 Juni 2010 

SEILWE TSATSIKGWEDI POlOKWANE KA lA 21 JANUARE 2011 
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8 February 2011 

TAOlO YA PROFENSE YA liMPOPO 

KANTORO YA TONAKGOLO 

TSEBISO 
KA 

TONAKGOlO YA liMPOPO 

MOlAO WA BOETAPELE BJA SETSO lE DIINSITSHUSENE WA 2005 (MOLAO 6 
WA 2005): TEMOGO YA BASWARElA KGOSI KA LIMPOPO 

Nna, Cassel Charlie Mathale ke bona batho bao ba latelago bjalo ka Baswarelakgosi 

go ya ka karolo 14 (1) (b) (i) ya Molao wa Boetapele bja SetDo Ie Diinstitshusene wa 

Limpopo wa 2005 (Molao 6 wa 2005): 

: No. Maina 

I 1. Nchabeleng Maponye 

2. I Mohlala Gadifele Bridget 

: 3. Masemoia Mmakgatie Lidia 

.4. Thobejane Sepeke Victor 
5. Maserumule Makwetle 

Betty 
6. Ramokgopa Mamothibi 

Roselina 
7. Nkosi Thabsile Eunice 

CASSEL MATHALE 
TONAKGOLO: LIMPOPO 

Nomoro ya pas a 
7804160367080 

840625 1320 082 

6506120919089 

7108285630081 
i 8103031337086 

250821 0165080 

7412030867087 

SetShaba TSatSikgwedi ya temogo 
Tau- 12 Nofemere 2008 
NchabelenQ 
Tswako - 05 Nofemere 2008 
Lekentle 
Mabooe-A- ,,25 A~ro~ele.2007 

! Masemola 
Mafefe 05 Desemere 2007 
Phokoane 16 Januare 2008 

Ramokgopa 06 Nofemere 2009 

Bengwenyama 26 Agosetose 2010 
-Ya-
Maswazi 

BEllWE TSATSIKGWEDI POlOKWANE KA lA 21 JANUARE 2011 

I 
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No.3 

T AOLO VA PROFENSE VA LIMPOPO 

KANTORO VA TONAKGOLO 

TSEBISO 
KA 

TONAKGOLO VA LIMPOPO 

8 February 2011 

MOLAO WA BOETAPEL BJA SETSO LE DINSITSHUSENE WA 2005 (MOLAO 6 
WA 2005): TEMOGO VA BAETAPELE BA SETSO BA BAGOLO KA LIMPOPO 

Nna, Cassel Charlie Mathale ke tsebisa mo, go ya ka karolo 13 (13) (b) ya Molao wa 

Boetapele bja Setso Ie Diinstitshuene wa Limpopo wa 2005 (Molao 6 wa 2005), gore 

motho yo a lego ka mo fase 0 tloswa kantorong bjalo ka Moetapele wa SelSo yo 

Mogolo: 

I No Leina 

11. Samuel Dickson Weller 
Nxumalo 

CASSEL MATHALE 
TONAKGOLO: LIMPOPO 

i Nomoro ya pasa 

• 2809145188084 
i 

Setshaba TSatsikgwedi ya go 
i tloswa 
I Gidjana 30 Juni 2010 

BEILWE TSATSIKGWEDI POLOKWANE KA LA 21 JANUARE 2011 
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8 February 2011 

I 

VULAWURI BY A XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO 

HOFISI YA HOLOBYENKULU 

XITIVISO 
XA 

HOLOBYENKULU WA LIMPOPO 

NAWU WA LIMPOPO WA VURHANGERI BY A NDHAVUKO NA MIHLANGANO, 
2005 (NAWU NO.6 OF 2005): KU TIVISA VARHANGERINKULU VA NDHAVUKO 

VA LIMPOPO 

Mina, Cassel Charlie Mathale ndzi tivisa vanhu lava landzelaka tani hi Varhangerinkulu 

va Ndhavuko hi ku landza xiyenge xa 12 (1) (b) (i) xa Nawu wa Limpopo wa 

Varhangerl va Ndhavuko na Mihlangano, 2005 (Nawu wa No.6 of 2005): 

No. Mavito Nomboroya Mugangawa Siku ro Vekiwa 
Vutikombisi Ndhavuko 

1 Shiviti Mkhacani Kenneth 7004165990081 Shiviti · 28 Nhlangula 2010· 
2 . Chabalala Ishmael Hosl 7909185774085 Homu I 30 Dzivamusoko 

• 2008 . :3 Ratau Malakeng Ernest 
750908 5471 087 Ratau - Makgane 05 Hukuri 2008 

4 Matlala Frank Shikoane 8010055999081 Bakone Ba Matlala 30 Dzivamusoko 
Lehwelere 2008 

1

5 Radingoana Sentsho Collenge 730503 5609 086 Roka Radingwana 15 Dzivamusoko 
2007 

16 Davhana David Davhana 4702105697087 Davhana 05 N'wendzamhala 
· 2007 

17 Mugivhi Khuliso Goodwill 
800721 5543080 Hamutsha 12 Hukuri 2008 ! 

. 8 Sinthumule Rudzani Harold 660905 5733 085 Sinthurnule 30 Khotavuxika 2010 I 
9 Mukhari Hlekani Samuel 

10 Kgaphola Lebogang George 

11 Langa Kgabagare David 
! 12 Nxumalo Busa Charles 

CASSEL MATHALE 
HOLOBYENKULU: LIMPOPO 

760907 5476 086 Elim - Shirley 

730809 5855 086 Tau - Kgaphola 

690625 5308 084 Mapela 
. 7110145387080 • Gidjana 

SIKUHATIWILE EPOLOKWANE HI SIKU RA 21 SUNGUTI2011 

I 30 Khotavuxika 201 0 

I 30 Dzivamusoko 
2008 
06 Hukuri 2009=-:-;:-

i 30 Khotavuxika 2010 

i 
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No.2 8 February 2011 

VULAWURI BY A XIFUNDZANKLILU XA LIMPOPO 

HOFISI Y A HOLOBYENKULU 

XITIVISO 
XA 

HOLOBYENKULU WA LIMPOPO 

NAWU WA LIMPOPO WA VURHANGERI BY A NDHAVUKO NA MIHLANGANO, 
2005 (NAWU NO.6 OF 2005): KU TIVISA TINDHUNANKULU TA LIMPOPO 

Mina, Cassel Charlie Mathale ndzi tivisa vanhu lava landzelaka tani hi Tindhunank ulu 

hi ku landza xiyenge xa 14 (1) (b) (i) xa Nawu wa Limpopo wa Varhangeri va 

Ndhavuko na Mihlangano, 2005 (Nawu No.6 wa 2005): 

No I VITO 

! 

1. Nchabeleng Maponye 
i 

2. ! Mohlala Gadifele Bridget 
i 

3. I Masemola Mmakgatle Lidia 
i 

4. I Thobejane Sepeke Victor 
5. Maserumule Makwetre 

! Betty 
6. Ramokgopa Mamothibi 

Roselina 
7. Nkosi Thabsile Eunice 

I 

i 

CASSEl.. MATHAI..E 
HOI..OBYENKULU: LIMPOPO 

I NOMBOROYO 
TIKOMBISA 

7804160367080 

840625 1320 082 

6506120919089 

7108285630081 
8103031337086 

250821 0165 080 

7412030867087 

i MUGANGA SIKU RO VEKIWA 

I
WA 
NDHAVUKO 

. Tau- 12 Hukuri 2008 
I Nchabeleng 

Tswako- 05 Hukuri 2008 
I Lekentle 
i Mabooe-A- 25 Dzivamusoko 2007 

Masemola 
Mafefe 05 N'wendzamhala 2007 
Phokoane 16 Sunguti 2008 

Ramokgopa 06 Hukuri 2009 

Bengwenyama 26 Mhawuri 2010 
-Ya-
Maswazi 

SIKUHATIWILE EPOLOKWANE HI SIKU RA 21 SUNGUTI2011 

I 
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VULAWURI BYA XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO 

HOFISI YA HOLOBYENKULU 

XITIVISO 
XA 

HOLOBYENKULU WA LIMPOPO 

NAWU WA LIMPOPO WA VURHANGERI BY A NDHAVUKO NA MIHLANGANO, 
2005 (NAWU NO" 6 OF 2005): KU S USIWA KA MURHANGERINKULU WA 

NDHAVUKO ELiMPOPO 

Mina, Cassel Charlie Mathale laha ndzi nyika xitiviso, hi ku landza xiyenge xa 13 (3) 

(b) xa Nawu wa Limpopo wa Varhangeri va Ndhavuko na Mihlangano, 2005 (Nawu 

No.6 wa 2005). leswaku munhu loy! a boxiweke laha hans! wa susiwa eka xitulu xa 

vurhangerinkulu: 

SIKU RO VEKIWA i No : VITO I NOMBO.RO YO i MUGANGA WA 
i . ... . . .. ~.. TIKOMBISA ,..-1 N,=,D:-:H.;c.A-,-,V-:;U~K=O_-+-=-=--:-::--,-_ :;----1 

1,-
1_"..-1-' :..:sa:.;.:m:;,;..u:.;;:e::.;.:1 =--D~iC_ks_o_n_w_e_lI_e~r ~.1280914 5188 084· I· Gidjana 30 Khotavuxika 

i Nxumalo ..i...-_____ --'-_____ ...J...:::2;.;:.0..:..;10 ____ _ 

CASSEL MATHALE 
HOLOBYENKULU: LIMPOPO 

SIKUHATIWILE EPOLOKWANE HI SIKU RA 21 SUNG UTI 2011 
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No.1 

PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 8 FEBRUARY 2011 

NDAULO YA VUNDU YA LIMPOPO 

OFISI YA PREMIA 

. NDIVHADZO 
NGA 

PREMIA WA LIMPOPO 

8 February 2011 

MULAYO WA ZWIIMISWA NA VHURANGAPHANDA HA SIALALA WA LIMPOPO. 2005 
(MULAYO NO.6 WA 2005): THENDELO YA KHOSI- PFARELI LIMPOPO 

Nne, Cassel Charlie Mathale ndi khou tendela vhathu vha tevhelaho u vha Vharangaphanda 

Vhahulwane vha Sialala hu tshi tevhedzwa khethekanyo 12 (1) (b) (i) ya Mulayo wa Zwiimiswa 

na Vhurangaphanda ha Sialala wa Limpopo, 2005 (Mulayo No.6 wa 2005) 

i No. Madzina 
i 
i 1 Shiviti Mkhacani Kenneth 
·2 Chabalala Ishmael Chief 
.3 Ratau Malakeng Ernest 

4 Matlala Frank Shikoane 

5 Radingoana Sentsho Collenge 
6 Davhana David Davhana 

i 7 Mugivhi Khuliso Goodwill 
.8 Sinthumule Rudzani Harold 

9 i Mukhari Hlekani Samuel 

10 Kgaphola LeboQanQ George 
11 Langa Kgabagare David 
12 Nxumalo Busa Charles 

CASSEL MATH ALE 
PREMIA: LIMPOPO 

Noboro ya ! Tshitshavha tsha 
Bugundaula Sialaia 
7004165990081 . Shiviti 
7909185774085 Homu 

750908 5471 087 Ratau - Makgane 
8010055999081 Bakone Ba Matlala 

Lehwelere 
730503 5609 086 Roka Radingwana 
4702105697087 Davhana 

800721 5543080 Hamutsha 
660905 5733 085 Sinthumule 
760907 5476 086 Elim - Shirley 

730809 5855 086 Tau - Kgaphola 
690625 5308 084 Ma~ela 

17110145387080 Gidjana 

ZWO ITWA POLOKWANE NGA DATUMU YA 21 PHANDO 2011 

Datumu ya u 
Tendelwa 
28 Tshimedzi 2010 I 

30 Lambamai 2008 

05 Lara 2008 
I 

I 
30 Lambamai 2008 
15 Lambamai 2007 
05 Nyendavhusiku ! 

2007 
12 Lara 2008 
30 Fulwi 2010 
30 Fulwi 2010 

. 30 Lambamai 2008 
06 Lara 2009 
30 Fulwi 2010 
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. NDIVHADZO 
NGA 

PREMIA WA LIMPOPO 
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8 February 2011 

MULAYO WAZWIIMISWA NA VHURANGAPHANDA HA SIALALA WA LIMPOPO, 2005 
(MULAYO NO.6 WA 2005): THENDELO VA KHOSI·PFARELI LIMPOPO 

Nne, Cassel Charlie Mathale ndi khou tendela vhathu vha tevhelaho u vha Khosi-Pfareli hu tshi 

tevhedzwa khethekanyo 14 (1) (b) (i) ya Mulayo wa Zwiimiswa na Vhurangaphanda ha Sialala 

wa Limpopo. 2005 (Mulayo No.6 wa 2005): 

I No DZINA • NOMBOROYA TSHITSHAVHA DATUMUYAU 
BUGUNDAULA TSHA SIALALA TENDELWA 

i 1. Nchabeleng Maponye 
. 2. Mohlala Gadifele Bridget 
·3. Masemola Mmakgatle Lidia 

4. . Thobejane Sepeke Victor 

5. Maserumule Makwetle 
Betty 

6. Ramokgopa Mamothibi 
Roselina 

7. Nkosi Thabsile Eunice 

CASSEL MATHALE 
PREMA: LIMPOPO 

7804160367080 Tau - Nchabeleng 
840625 1320 082 Tswako - Lekentle 
6506120919089 Mabooe-A-

Masemola 
7108285630081 Matete 

. 8103031337086 Phokoane 

250821 0165 080 i Ramokgopa 

! 7412030867087 ; Bengwenyama-
I Ya - Maswazi 

ZWO ITWA POLOKWANE NGA DATUMU YA 21 PHANDO 2011 

12 Um:i 2008 • 
, 

05 Lara 2008 
25 Lambamai 2007 

05 Nyendavhusiku 
2007 
16 Phando 2008 

06 Lara 2009 

26 Thangule 2010 i 

I 
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No.3 

PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 8 FEBRUARY 2011 

NDAULO YAVUNDU YA LIMPOPO 

OFISI YA PREMIA 

NDIVHADZO 
NGA 

PREMIA WA LIMPOPO 

8 February 2011 

MULAYO WA ZWIIMISWA NA VHURANGAPHANDA HA SIALALA WA LIMPOPO, 2005 
(MULAYO NO.6 WA 2005): U BVISWA HA VHARANGAPHANDA VHAHULWANE VHA 

SIALALA LIMPOPO 

Nne, Cassel Charlie Mathale afha ndi khou nea ndivhadzo, hu tshi tevhedzwa khethekanyo 13 

(3) (b) ya Mulayo wa Zwiimiswa na Vhurangaphanda ha Sialala wa Limpopo, 2005 (Mulayo No. 

6 wa 2005) zwauri muthu a re afho fhasi u khou bviswa ofisini u sa tsha vha murangaphanda 

muhulwane wa sialala: 

I No DZINA 
i 
I 1. Samuel Dickson Weller 
I Nxumalo 

CASSEL MATHALE 
PREMIA: LIMPOPO 

NOMBORO YA I· TSHITSHAVHA I DATUMU YA BVISWA I 
BUGUNDAULA TSHA SIALALA . 
2809145188084 1 Gidjana 1 30 Fulwi 2010 1 

ZWO ITWA POLOKWANE NGA DATUMU YA 21 PHANDO 2011 




